

Decision No. 04 appointing the President of the South Region of World Skate Africa

The President of World Skate Africa,

- ✓ Considering the Statutes of World Skate;
- ✓ Considering the minutes of the World Skate Elective Congress held in Rome, Italie on September 07th, 2024;
- ✓ Considering the election of the president of World Skate Africa at the end of this Congress,

Decided:

Article 1:

Is appointed President of the South Region of World Skate Africa, Mr. JOSE CARLOS GAMBOA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS (Angola).

Article 2:

Mr. JOSE CARLOS GAMBOA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS (Angola) now holds the position of Vice President of World Skate Africa.

Article 3:

The Northern Region of World Skate Africa is composed of the following countries: Angola, Botswana, Lesotho, Malawi, Mozambique, Namibia, South Africa, Swaziland, Zambia, and Zimbabwe.

Article 4:

This Decision repeals the previous one. It takes effect from the date of signature and will be registered and published wherever necessary.

Done at Cotonou, December 16th, 2024

Copy:

- World Skate
- National Federations
- Ministry in charge of Sports
- National Olympic Committees
- Interested -Chrono



